
Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

0:00 0 27 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 21 1 0 1 0 1 0 54

0:15 1 28 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 27 0 0 0 0 1 0 60

0:30 0 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 1 0 45

0:45 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 16 0 0 0 0 1 0 33

Total 1 90 2 0 2 0 1 0 3 87 1 0 1 0 4 0 192

1:00 0 18 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 31 1 0 0 0 0 0 53

1:15 0 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 0 0 0 1 0 39

1:30 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 30

1:45 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

Total 0 70 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 72 2 0 0 0 1 0 152

2:00 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

2:15 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 32

2:30 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 25

2:45 0 12 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 11 1 0 0 0 1 0 28

Total 0 50 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 54 4 0 0 0 1 0 113

3:00 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 4 0 0 0 23

3:15 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 0 1 0 1 0 27

3:30 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

3:45 0 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 39

Total 0 47 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 59 0 0 5 0 1 0 115

4:00 0 17 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 23 0 0 1 0 0 0 42

4:15 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 72

4:30 0 48 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 44 1 0 2 0 0 0 99

4:45 0 58 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 0 1 0 0 0 117

Total 0 162 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 157 1 0 4 0 0 0 330

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 4th St
City: Hastings
Data by: Flow Labs

Southbound
4th St

Westbound
US 61 4th St

Northbound Eastbound

Turning Movement Count

File Name: US 61 & 4th St 2025
Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Page No.: 1

US 61



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

5:00 0 54 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 1 0 3 0 1 0 142

5:15 0 69 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 110 3 0 8 0 2 0 195

5:30 0 96 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 111 1 0 5 0 1 0 219

5:45 0 116 3 0 0 1 6 0 2 129 0 0 8 0 0 0 265

Total 0 335 8 0 0 1 9 0 3 432 5 0 24 0 4 0 821

6:00 1 170 7 1 1 0 3 0 0 177 0 0 9 0 1 0 370

6:15 2 197 7 0 1 0 3 0 2 234 0 0 17 0 1 0 464

6:30 2 211 5 0 3 0 1 0 0 276 3 0 14 0 2 0 517

6:45 4 206 12 0 2 0 5 0 3 253 4 0 9 1 3 0 502

Total 9 784 31 1 7 0 12 0 5 940 7 0 49 1 7 0 1853

7:00 3 215 18 0 2 1 4 0 4 319 4 0 17 2 3 0 592

7:15 6 327 17 0 5 2 5 0 30 302 6 0 18 7 3 0 728

7:30 5 299 34 0 4 10 9 0 7 346 3 0 20 2 4 0 743

7:45 8 268 37 0 3 2 4 0 5 291 5 0 13 2 4 0 642

Total 22 1109 106 0 14 15 22 0 46 1258 18 0 68 13 14 0 2705

8:00 4 240 18 0 5 2 4 0 3 273 6 0 13 1 1 0 570

8:15 7 236 13 0 0 2 5 0 3 214 8 0 13 1 3 0 505

8:30 5 234 10 0 6 2 4 0 6 221 7 0 14 1 3 0 513

8:45 8 233 13 1 3 2 4 0 9 200 7 0 10 2 5 0 497

Total 24 943 54 1 14 8 17 0 21 908 28 0 50 5 12 0 2085

9:00 5 205 7 0 6 1 5 0 4 222 7 0 9 1 4 0 476

9:15 3 205 8 0 3 1 4 0 3 197 8 0 9 1 2 0 444

9:30 4 218 13 0 4 2 8 0 3 199 5 0 9 1 5 0 471

9:45 7 211 9 1 6 3 2 0 3 178 10 1 7 1 4 0 443

Total 19 839 37 1 19 7 19 0 13 796 30 1 34 4 15 0 1834

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Turning Movement Count Page No.: 2

US 61 4th St US 61 4th St

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 4th St File Name: US 61 & 4th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

10:00 5 201 12 0 6 3 5 0 4 204 10 1 7 1 6 0 465

10:15 3 211 8 1 8 0 3 0 4 186 9 0 13 1 4 0 451

10:30 6 195 6 0 5 3 4 0 4 199 6 0 12 1 4 0 445

10:45 5 206 13 0 5 2 6 0 5 194 5 0 10 1 5 0 457

Total 19 813 39 1 24 8 18 0 17 783 30 1 42 4 19 0 1818

11:00 5 205 11 1 6 2 5 0 4 195 8 1 11 1 5 0 460

11:15 8 222 9 0 5 1 6 0 5 204 9 1 8 3 4 0 485

11:30 5 204 11 0 7 2 7 1 5 207 11 0 16 2 9 1 488

11:45 5 231 8 1 4 3 6 0 8 205 8 1 15 2 3 0 500

Total 23 862 39 2 22 8 24 1 22 811 36 3 50 8 21 1 1933

12:00 4 200 17 0 12 4 6 0 6 223 8 0 11 2 8 0 501

12:15 6 212 13 0 8 2 7 0 5 215 7 0 17 2 9 0 503

12:30 7 226 11 0 6 3 8 0 6 213 10 0 8 2 7 0 507

12:45 8 228 9 0 8 3 7 0 5 209 11 0 11 1 7 0 507

Total 25 866 50 0 34 12 28 0 22 860 36 0 47 7 31 0 2018

13:00 9 215 11 0 11 3 6 0 7 229 11 0 15 1 6 0 524

13:15 5 242 9 0 7 3 8 0 5 219 9 0 13 2 4 0 526

13:30 4 208 13 0 7 2 6 0 4 234 6 0 19 1 7 0 511

13:45 6 224 9 0 8 2 7 1 6 230 13 1 12 1 6 0 526

Total 24 889 42 0 33 10 27 1 22 912 39 1 59 5 23 0 2087

14:00 3 232 7 1 8 1 7 0 4 246 9 0 14 1 6 0 539

14:15 6 265 15 1 7 6 8 0 4 247 8 0 14 2 5 0 588

14:30 6 275 17 0 8 4 12 0 6 268 8 0 17 5 8 0 634

14:45 7 248 11 0 7 2 7 0 9 313 9 0 41 14 23 0 691

Total 22 1020 50 2 30 13 34 0 23 1074 34 0 86 22 42 0 2452

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 3

US 61 4th St US 61 4th St

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 4th St File Name: US 61 & 4th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

15:00 3 319 24 0 7 2 7 0 5 324 10 0 22 2 7 0 732

15:15 4 321 25 0 11 1 7 0 5 326 8 0 18 5 7 0 738

15:30 4 323 28 1 8 2 9 2 7 352 5 2 22 3 7 0 775

15:45 4 332 26 0 8 1 6 0 6 332 6 0 21 5 5 0 752

Total 15 1295 103 1 34 6 29 2 23 1334 29 2 83 15 26 0 2997

16:00 4 351 30 0 6 3 7 0 7 342 7 1 26 2 7 0 793

16:15 8 381 27 0 6 6 8 0 7 351 11 0 26 4 6 0 841

16:30 4 363 27 0 7 3 8 0 6 388 6 0 39 2 6 0 859

16:45 7 339 24 0 7 2 8 0 7 373 13 1 27 1 9 0 818

Total 23 1434 108 0 26 14 31 0 27 1454 37 2 118 9 28 0 3311

17:00 4 375 21 0 7 2 6 0 9 369 8 0 26 1 6 0 834

17:15 5 334 19 0 5 2 7 1 10 365 11 0 23 1 8 0 791

17:30 3 347 19 2 6 1 6 0 6 331 9 0 21 3 5 0 759

17:45 4 304 18 0 8 2 6 0 7 320 8 0 17 4 5 0 703

Total 16 1360 77 2 26 7 25 1 32 1385 36 0 87 9 24 0 3087

18:00 5 312 23 0 6 1 8 2 6 268 6 0 16 2 7 0 662

18:15 3 308 11 0 6 2 6 2 8 231 13 1 15 2 5 0 613

18:30 4 279 19 1 5 1 5 0 6 226 7 0 14 2 6 0 575

18:45 3 282 18 0 5 2 4 0 10 212 8 0 17 3 9 0 573

Total 15 1181 71 1 22 6 23 4 30 937 34 1 62 9 27 0 2423

19:00 5 218 14 0 7 2 4 0 7 207 7 0 14 2 7 0 494

19:15 3 217 10 1 6 2 3 0 5 192 7 0 13 2 10 0 471

19:30 2 181 11 1 7 1 7 0 6 184 8 0 11 1 4 0 424

19:45 3 184 12 0 7 1 6 0 2 153 4 0 10 2 7 0 391

Total 13 800 47 2 27 6 20 0 20 736 26 0 48 7 28 0 1780

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 4

US 61 4th St US 61 4th St

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 4th St File Name: US 61 & 4th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

20:00 2 187 11 2 8 1 5 0 4 168 4 0 11 2 3 0 408

20:15 2 194 9 0 7 3 4 0 3 145 4 0 8 1 4 0 384

20:30 2 178 9 0 4 0 4 0 4 174 4 0 7 1 4 0 391

20:45 3 176 11 0 5 1 5 0 4 160 4 0 6 0 5 0 380

Total 9 735 40 2 24 5 18 0 15 647 16 0 32 4 16 0 1563

21:00 3 146 6 0 5 1 3 0 5 141 1 0 6 0 3 0 320

21:15 1 137 15 0 4 0 3 0 3 111 3 1 7 1 2 0 288

21:30 2 103 11 0 1 0 2 0 1 92 3 0 4 1 3 0 223

21:45 1 97 8 0 1 1 1 0 2 81 0 0 5 1 3 0 201

Total 7 483 40 0 11 2 9 0 11 425 7 1 22 3 11 0 1032

22:00 0 88 5 0 1 0 1 0 1 82 1 0 5 0 1 0 185

22:15 3 79 4 0 2 0 1 0 1 73 1 0 3 0 2 0 169

22:30 1 70 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 65 0 0 4 0 2 0 149

22:45 1 64 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 51 3 0 3 0 2 0 128

Total 5 301 14 0 6 0 3 0 4 271 5 0 15 0 7 0 631

23:00 0 54 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 72 1 0 2 0 1 0 132

23:15 0 54 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 43 1 0 2 0 2 0 104

23:30 2 43 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 46 0 0 2 0 1 0 100

23:45 1 40 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 45 1 0 0 0 2 0 91

Total 3 191 5 0 2 0 1 0 4 206 3 0 6 0 6 0 427

Grand Total 294 16659 969 16 381 128 373 9 370 16598 464 12 992 125 368 1 37759

Apprch % 1.64 92.87 5.4 0.09 42.8 14.4 41.9 1.01 2.12 95.15 2.66 0.07 66.8 8.41 24.8 0.07

Total % 0.78 44.12 2.57 0.04 1.01 0.34 0.99 0.02 0.98 43.958 1.23 0.03 2.63 0.33 0.97 0

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 5

US 61 4th St US 61 4th St

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 4th St File Name: US 61 & 4th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425



AM
PEAK

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

7:00 3 215 18 0 2 1 4 0 4 319 4 0 17 2 3 0 592

7:15 6 327 17 0 5 2 5 0 30 302 6 0 18 7 3 0 728

7:30 5 299 34 0 4 10 9 0 7 346 3 0 20 2 4 0 743

7:45 8 268 37 0 3 2 4 0 5 291 5 0 13 2 4 0 642

Total Volume 22 1109 106 0 14 15 22 0 46 1258 18 0 68 13 14 0 2705

% App. Total 1.78 89.65 8.57 0 27.5 29.4 43.1 0 3.48 95.159 1.36 0 71.6 13.7 14.7 0

PHF 0.69 0.848 0.72 0 0.7 0.38 0.61 0 0.38 0.909 0.75 0 0.85 0.46 0.88 0

App. PHF

Out In

1348 1237

106 1109 22 0

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 262 68 Left Right 22 53 Out

In 95 13 Thru Thru 15 51 In

Out 167 14 Right Left 14 104 Total

0 Peds Peds 0

Left Thru Right Peds

46 1258 18 0

1137 1322

Out In

4th St4t
h 

St

US 61
Total

2459

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Total

2585

US 61

0.91
0.88 0.55 0.93 0.85

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 6

US 61 4th St US 61 4th St

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 4th St File Name: US 61 & 4th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425



MID
PEAK

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

13:45 6 224 9 0 8 2 7 1 6 230 13 1 12 1 6 0 526

14:00 3 232 7 1 8 1 7 0 4 246 9 0 14 1 6 0 539

14:15 6 265 15 1 7 6 8 0 4 247 8 0 14 2 5 0 588

14:30 6 275 13 0 8 4 12 0 6 268 8 0 17 5 8 0 630

Total Volume 21 996 44 2 31 13 34 1 20 991 38 1 57 9 25 0 2283

% App. Total 1.98 93.7 4.14 0.19 39.2 16.5 43 1.27 1.9 94.381 3.62 0.1 62.6 9.89 27.5 0

PHF 0.88 0.905 0.73 0.5 0.97 0.54 0.71 0.25 0.83 0.9244 0.73 0.25 0.84 0.45 0.78 0

App. PHF

Out In

1082 1063

44 996 21 2

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 168 57 Left Right 34 68 Out

In 91 9 Thru Thru 13 79 In

Out 77 25 Right Left 31 147 Total

0 Peds Peds 1

Left Thru Right Peds

20 991 38 1

1052 1050

Out In

Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

US 61 & 4th St File Name: US 61 & 4th St 2025
City: Hastings

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 7

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Total

2102

US 61 4th St US 61 4th St

Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

0.91
0.90 0.82 0.93 0.76

US 61

2145

4t
h 

St

4th St

Total
US 61



PM
PEAK

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

16:15 8 381 27 0 6 6 8 0 7 351 11 0 26 4 6 0 841

16:30 4 363 27 0 7 3 8 0 6 388 6 0 39 2 6 0 859

16:45 7 339 24 0 7 2 8 1 7 373 13 0 27 1 9 0 818

17:00 4 375 21 0 7 2 6 0 9 369 8 0 26 1 6 0 834

Total Volume 23 1458 99 0 27 13 30 1 29 1481 38 0 118 8 27 0 3352

% App. Total 1.46 92.28 6.27 0 38 18.3 42.3 1.41 1.87 95.672 2.45 0 77.1 5.23 17.6 0

PHF 0.72 0.957 0.92 0 0.96 0.54 0.94 0.25 0.81 0.9543 0.73 0 0.76 0.5 0.75 0

App. PHF

Out In

1629 1580

99 1458 23 0

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 294 118 Left Right 30 69 Out

In 153 8 Thru Thru 13 71 In

Out 141 27 Right Left 27 140 Total

0 Peds Peds 1

Left Thru Right Peds

29 1481 38 0

1512 1548

Out In

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 4th St File Name: US 61 & 4th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Turning Movement Count Page No.: 8

US 61 4th St US 61 4th St
Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

0.98
0.95 0.89 0.97 0.81

US 61

Total

3209

4t
h 

St

4th St

3060

Total
US 61



24
HOUR

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

Total Volume 294 16659 969 16 381 128 373 9 370 16598 464 12 992 125 368 1 37759

% App. Total 1.64 92.87 5.4 0.09 42.8 14.4 41.9 1.01 2.12 95.15 2.66 0.07 66.8 8.41 24.8 0.07

Out In

17963 17938

969 16659 294 16

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 2953 992 Left Right 373 883 Out
In 1486 125 Thru Thru 128 891 In
Out 1467 368 Right Left 381 1774 Total

1 Peds Peds 9

Left Thru Right Peds

370 16598 464 12

17408 17444

Out In

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 4th St File Name: US 61 & 4th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average

34852

Total
US 61

US 61

Total

35901

4t
h 

St

4th St

Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Turning Movement Count Page No.: 9

US 61 4th St US 61 4th St
Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound



Turning Movement Count Page No.: 10

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 4th St File Name: US 61 & 4th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
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